Home » Camden » CAMDEN CM-8100 Series Push Buttons Installation Guide
Contents
1  CAMDEN CM-8100 Series Push Buttons
2  Product Information: Door Activation Devices – CM-8000 & CM-8100 Series Push
Buttons
3  INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
4  GENERAL DESCRIPTION
5  SPECIFICATIONS

CM-8000 AND CM-8100 SERIES FRONT AND SIDE VIEW
PARTS INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM
NUM
BER
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1
60-66A019 RED MOMENTARY PUSH BUTTON (DIA. 1’’)
60-66A020 GREEN MOMENTARY PUSH BUTTON (DIA. 1’’)
2
A 60-41A003 DIE-CAST ALUMINUM SINGLE GANG FACE PLATE
4 1/2’’H x 2 3/4’’W x 1/4’’D (114mm x 70mm x 6mm)
B 60-41A004 DIE-CAST ALUMINUM MULLION FACE PLATE
4 1/2’’H x 1 3/4’’W x 1/4’’D (114mm x 44mm x 6mm)
PARTS KIT
ITEM
NUM
BER
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
3.
FOR N-C & N-O CONTACTS
(A) 6-32 x 3/4 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS ZINC PLATED
SCREW
(B) 6’’ ORANGE WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CON
NECTOR
(C) 6’’ BLUE WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNEC
TOR
(D) 6’’ BLUE WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNEC
TOR
60-34B024
FOR N-O CONTACTS
 (A) 6-32 x 3/4 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS ZINC PLATED SC
REW
(B) 6’’ BLUE WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNEC
TOR
(C) 6’’ GREY WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNEC
TOR
60-34B025
FOR N-C CONTACTS
(A) 6-32 x 3/4 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS ZINC PLATED
SCREW
(B) 6’’ ORANGE WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CON
NECTOR
(C) 6’’ GREY WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNEC
TOR
60-34B026
MODEL NUMBERS
ITEM
NUM
BER
MODEL NUMBER Q
T
Y
DESCRIPTION
SINGLE GANG MULLIO
N
4.
CM-8000 CM-8100 1 NORMALLY OPEN CONTACT BLOCK
CM-8010 CM-8110
1 NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACT BLOCK
CM-8020 CM-8120
1
NORMALLY OPEN & NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACT BLO
CK
INDIVIDUAL CONTACT OPTIONS
ITEM
NUM
BER
PART NUMBER QTY ITEM NUMBER
5.
60-66C000 1 NORMALLY OPEN CONTACT BLOCK
60-66C001 1 NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACT BLOCK